Deon Gericke

UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J 17 AUGUST 2022

Subject:

10:00AM
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Wed 2022/08/17 03:30
End: Wed 2022/08/17 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative
Recurrence: {none)
Organizer: Dipuo Malimakoe

Good Day Legal Practitioners

L

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roil and the directive for the 17 August 2022

2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.

3. The link is below my signature.

KIND REGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge’s Secretary

Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only)
Fmail: dmalimakoe@fudiciary.ovg.za

High Court of South Africa

- | Gauteng Division Pretoria

aRTE Y Gt Mok y @R A mLILE . .
wemnoawe o sy | ¢fo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

A\

-

e

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer oi mobile app

Click here o join the meeting

Meeting ID: 343 121 791 786
Passcode: A7VduZ
Downicad Teams | Join on the web




Learn iMore | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information cortained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disciosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and maiware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and rore useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Securlty, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATH! J
1. ABSABANKLTD VS RAF 3593/22
2. KM MOLEPO VS FJAPPIES 53831/21
3. GODISA SUPPLIER VS MZUMBE OIL LTD+2 21016/18
4. FNBBANKLTD VS P CMAMEDZI+1 7911/22
5. NSSA LTD+1 VS FOD FACTORY LTD 29941/22
6. SB GUARANTEE VS TJMASGNDO 24049/22
7. FNBBANKLTD VS SMP CLUB LOGISTICS 66374/20
8. ABSATRUSTLTD VS RAF 59912/21

9. CHANGING TIDES VS M M NKADIMENG 7910/22




10.

i1,

12,

13.

14.

5.

16.

17.

18.

18.

20.

21.

TA NDLOVU QUANTITY

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

N HLUNGWANE

M T LEHAPA

FNB BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

J H RABIE

W J DU PLOOY

NEDBANK LTD

A C GOVENDER

ADV VAN ROOYEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DITLOU CONSULTING CC

1§ MTHEMBU+1

P KISTEN+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+3

MIN OF HOME AFFIARS

A LMHLANGO

SMP CUB LOGISTICS

RAF

RAF

J C BESTER+1

E GOVENDER

RAF

13891/21

8868/20

33064/22

5158/22

40107/21

15912/22

7752/21

46595/21

80278/14

70851/19

19384/18




23,

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

. CHANGING TIDES Vs

EX PARTE: M E KHORCMBI+2

0 R FOURIE VS

EX PARTE: | D MARAIS+1

FNB BANK LTD VS
M | SHALATA Vs
STD BANK LTD VS
EX PARRTE: J A NIENABER

FNB BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: D F PIETERSE+1

CHANGING TIDES Vs

J A PRINSLOO VS

Z GUMEDE

w C FOURIE

D ! MATLAPENG

RAF

S F MASHELE

M L MOAGI

W NYAWUZA

H j OPPERMAN

ROLLED OVER FROM MONDAY 15 AUGUST 2022

R M o A e ——————

13502/19

23504/22

62350/21

20759/22

50011/22

10950/21

12320/21

31910/22

3476/19

38172/22

38278/21

6013/18




7. PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY

VS

N G SERCKA

37692




HIGH COURT GAUTENG DiVISION PRETORIA
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI .
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS
17 AUGUST 2022

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Dipuo Malimakoe
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2N° FLOOR OFFICE 2.7
EMAIL: DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
TEL: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 {text/whatsapp only)

Directive :

1. There will be no physical appearance

2. Proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams

3. The proceedings will begin at 10:00 am, but the parties should login twenty
minutes before 10:00 in order to note their appearances.

4. Microphones should be muted and a camera should remain off until you address

the court.
5. Please ensure that Judge Nyathi’s last name is correctly cited cn the draft order.




