Deon Gericke

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J 17 AUGUST 2022

10:00AM

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Wed 2022/08/17 09:30 Wed 2022/08/17 16:00

End: Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Dipuo Malimakoe

Good Day Legal Practitioners

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 17 August 2022
- 2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.
- 3. The link is below my signature.

KIND REGARDS



Dipuo Malimakoe Judge's Secretary Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only) Email: <u>dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za</u>

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 343 121 791 786

Passcode: A7Vdu2

Download Teams | Join on the web

	Learn	More	Meeting	options
--	-------	------	---------	---------

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and maiware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

1.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	RAF	3593/22
2.	K M MOLEPO	VS	F J APPIES	53831/21
3.	GODISA SUPPLIER	VS	MZUMBE OIL LTD+2	21016/18
4.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	P C MAMEDZI+1	7911/22
5.	NSSA LTD+1	VS	FOD FACTORY LTD	29941/22
6.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	T J MASONDO	24049/22
7.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	SMP CLUB LOGISTICS	66374/20
8.	ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	59912/21
9.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	M M NKAD!MENG	7910/22

10. TA NDLOVU QUANTITY	VS	DITLOU CONSULTING CC	13891/21
11. STD BANK LTD	VS	JJ MTHEMBU+1	8868/20
12. STD BANK LTD	VS	P KISTEN+1	33064/22
13. N HLUNGWANE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+3	5159/22
14. M T LEHAPA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFIARS	40107/21
15. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A L MHLANGO	15912/22
16. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	SMP CUB LOGISTICS	7752/21
17. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	46595/21
18. W J DU PLOOY	VS	RAF	80278/14
19. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J C BESTER+1	70851/19
20. A C GOVENDER	VS	E GOVENDER	28353/22
21. ADV VAN ROOYEN	VS	RAF	19384/18

22. CHANGING TIDES	VS	Z GUMEDE	13502/19
23. EX PARTE: M E KHOROMBI+2			23604/22
24. DR FOURIE	VS	W C FOURIE	62350/21
25. EX PARTE: J D MARAIS+1			20759/22
26. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D J MATLAPENG	50011/22
27. M I SHALATA	VS	RAF	10950/21
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	S F MASHELE	12320/21
29. EX PARRTE: J A NIENABER			31910/22
30. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M L MOAGI	3476/19
31. EX PARTE: D F PIETERSE+1			38172/22
32. CHANGING TIDES	VS	W NYAWUZA	38278/21
33. J A PRINSLOO	VS	H J OPPERMAN	6013/18

ROLLED OVER FROM MONDAY 15 AUGUST 2022



HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATH! J UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 17 AUGUST 2022

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Dipuo Malimakoe
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR OFFICE 2.7

EMAIL: DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

TEL: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only)

Directive:

- 1. There will be no physical appearance
- 2. Proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams
- 3. The proceedings will begin at 10:00 am, but the parties should login twenty minutes before 10:00 in order to note their appearances.
- 4. Microphones should be muted and a camera should remain off until you address the court.
- 5. Please ensure that Judge Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft order.